OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (EAST) **KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI**

CIRCULAR

In compliance of directions of Centralized Computer Committee, a training programme has been scheduled for the Ld. Judicial Officers, including Judicial Officers posted in Family Courts and JJB Courts and Staff members posted at Karkardooma Courts Complex, on newly developed "Hierarchy" software on LAYERS platform as per following schedule:

For Ld. Judicial Officers:-

Master Trainer: Sh. Snehil Sharma, Ld. MM (NI Act) Date and Time of Training: 04.12.2023 (Monday), 4.00 p.m. to 5.00 p.m. Mode of Training: Online via Cisco Webex Platform Meeting Number:1840665310 Meeting Link: https://districtcourtdelhi.webex.com/meet/SH

. .

For Court Staffs:-

Master Trainer: DSA/SA/ASA and other Computer Staffs Date and Time of Training: 02.12.2023 (Saturday), 4.00 p.m. to 5.00 p.m. Mode of Training: Online via Cisco Webex Platform Meeting Number:1840665310 Meeting Link: https://districtcourtdelhi.webex.com/meet/SH

It is therefore, requested to all Ld. Judicial Officers including Judicial Officers posted in Family Courts and JJB Courts to attend the said training programme as per above mentioned schedule.

All court staffs including Admm. Officers (Judl.), DDOs and Branch Incharges posted at Karkardooma Courts Complex, are directed to attend the aforesaid training programme as per above mentioned schedule.

This issues with the prior approval of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, East, Shahdara, and North-East Districts, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

(Gautam Manan)

ASJ-05/OIC-Computers Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

No.11153 -61 /Comp. Sec./KKD/2023

Delhi, Dated: - 02-12-2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, East, Shahdara and North East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
- 2. Ld. Principal Judge, Family Courts & JJBs, East, Shahdara and North-East Districts, KKD Courts.
- 3. Ld. Chairman, Centralized Computer Committee, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 4. Ld. Officer In-charge, Computers, KKD Courts, Delhi.

5. All Ld. Judicial Officers, East, Shahdara and North-east Districts with the request to attend the training programme as per schedule and also direct their staffs to attend the training as per schedule.

6. All A.O. (Judl.), DDOs and Branch Incharges along-with their staffs posted at Karkardooma Courts Complex to attend the said training programme as per given schedule.

- 7. Branch Incharge, R&I (East, NE & SHD), KKD Courts, Delhi, to circulate the same in their respective Districts and to upload the Circular on Layers.
- 8. Sh. Brij Bhushan Sharma, Branch In-charge/SA, Sh. Sudhir Saini, JA/DSA, Sh. Dhirendra Singh Mehra, JA/ASA and Sh. Rajeev Kumar, JA for necessary assistance.
- 9. Website Committee, KKD Courts, Delhi for being uploaded on official website.

ASJ-05/OIC-Computers Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.